Trees of Trail Canyon - Retail Prices February 14, 2021

Contact David Temple (970) 565-3600
trailcanyonranch@gmail.com - www.treesoftrailcanyon.com

Trees of Trail Canyon, 18501 Road J, Cortez CO 81321

Latin Name
ACER campestre
ACER campestre
ACER campestre
ACER campestre 'Queen Elisabeth'
ACER ginnala 'Semenova’
ACER ginnala 'Semenova’
ACER glabra
ACER grandidentatum
ACER grandidentatum
ACER grandidentatum
ACER grandidentatum
ACER grandidentatum
ACER grisium
ACER grisium
ACER miyabei
ACER nigra
Acer tartaricum Rugged Charm
ACER tatarian ‘Hot Wings’
ACER truncatum
ACER truncatum
AESCULUS glabra
AESCULUS glabra
AESCULUS hipocastanum
AESCULUS octrandra
ALNUS glutinosa 'Lancilata’
AMELANCHIER alnifolia Autumn Brilliance
AMELANCHIER alnifolia Martin
AMELANCHIER alnifolia Martin
AMELANCHIER utahensis
AMELANCHIER utahensis
BETULA platyphylla 'Royal Frost'
BETULA fontinalis
BETULA fontinalis
BETULA fontinalis
BETULA fontinalis
BETULA fontinalis
BETULA fontinalis
BETULA fontinalis
BETULA fontinalis
CARPINUS caroliniana
CARPINUS caroliniana
CARPINUS caroliniana
CARPINUS caroliniana
CATALPA ovata
CATALPA ovata
CATALPA speciosa
CATALPA speciosa
CATALPA speciosa
CATALPA speciosa
CELTIS occidentalis
CELTIS occidentalis
CELTIS occidentalis
CELTIS occidentalis
CELTIS occidentalis 'Prairie Sentinel'

Common Name
English Hedge Maple
English Hedge Maple
English Hedge Maple

English Hedge Maple 'Queen Elisabeth'

Turkistan shrub maple
Turkistan shrub maple
Rocky Mountain Maple
Wasatch Maple
Wasatch Maple
Wasatch Maple
Wasatch Maple Manzano's
Wasatch Maple Manzano's
Paperbark Maple
Paperbark Maple
State Street Maple
Black Maple
Tartarian Maple 'rugged charm'
Hot Wings Maple
Shantung Maple
Shantung Maple
Ohio Buckeye
Ohio Buckeye
European Horsechestnut
Yellow Buckeye
European Cutleaf Alder
Autumn Brilliance Service Berry
Martin Serviceberry
Martin Serviceberry
Utah Serviceberry
Utah Serviceberry
Royal Frost Birch
Western River Birch
Western River Birch
Western River Birch
Western River Birch
Western River Birch
Western River Birch
Western River Birch
Western River Birch
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Chinese Catalpa
Chinese Catalpa
Western Catalpa
Western Catalpa
Western Catalpa
Western Catalpa
Western Hackberry
Western Hackberry
Western Hackberry
Western Hackberry
Columnar Hackberry 'Prairie Sentinal'
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Size
8’ clump
12’ clump

5.5"

a3n

1.5"

2.5"
6'clump

2.5"

3n

3.5”

on

2.5"

3
3.5” low branch
3.5”
a3n
3n
2.5"
12'clump
3.5"
3.5"

4"
3.5"

4"

12' Multi stem
o
3'shrub
5'shrub
4'shrub
5'shrub
2.5"
8'clump
3n
3.5"
10’ clump
12'clump
4"
4.5"
16'clump
3" low branch
8' clump
3.5"

5
10" multi stem

5.5"

2.5"
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Retail
$529

$756
$907
$529
$302
$454
$529
$454
$529
$605
$378
$454
$605
$680
$605
$529
$529
$454
$605
$605
$680
$756
$680
$756
$756
$378
$194
$259
$227
$259
$454
$454
$454
$529
$605
$680
$605
$680
$832
$529
$529
$605
$756
$680
$680
$454
$529
$605
$680
$680
$832
$907
$983
$454
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CELTIS occidentalis 'Prairie Sentinel'

CELTIS reticulata

CELTIS reticulata

CERCIS canadensis
CERCIS canadensis
CERCIS canadensis
CERCIS canadensis
CERCOCARPUS intricatus
CERCOCARPUS intricatus
CERCOCARPUS intricatus
CERCOCARPUS intricatus
CERCOCARPUS ledifolia
CERCOCARPUS ledifolia
CERCOCARPUS ledifolia
CHILOPSIS lineria
CHIONANTHUS virginicus
CLADRASTIS kentukea
CLADRASTIS kentukea
CORNUS mas

CORNUS mas

CORNUS mas

CORNUS mas

CORYLUS colurna
CORYLUS colurna
CORYLUS colurna
CRATAEGUS ambigua
CRATAEGUS ambigua
CRATAEGUS ambigua
CRATAEGUS crusgalli
CRATAEGUS crusgalli
CRATAEGUS crusgelli
CRATAEGUS crusgelli
CRATAEGUS crusgelli inermis
CRATAEGUS crusgelli inermis
CRATAEGUS mollis
CRATAEGUS mollis
CRATAEGUS mollis
CRATAEGUS phenophyrum
CRATAEGUS rivularis
CRATAEGUS rivularis
CRATAEGUS rivularis
CRATAEGUS rivularis
CRATAEGUS rivularis
CRATAEGUS rivularis
DIOSPYROS virginiana
EUONYMUS alatus 'Monstrosis'
EUONYMUS atropurpureus
EUONYMUS atropurpureus
EUONYMUS bungeana
EUONYMUS bungeana

EUONYMUS europaeus 'Red Cap'
EUONYMUS europaeus 'Red Cap'
EUONYMUS europaeus 'Red Cap'
EUONYMUS europaeus 'Red Cap'

Common Name
Columnar Hackberry 'Prairie Sentinal'

Netleaf Hackberry
Netleaf Hackberry
Eastern Redbud
Eastern Redbud
Eastern Redbud
Eastern Redbud
Little Leaf Mt Mahogany
Little Leaf Mt Mahogany
Little Leaf Mt Mahogany
Little Leaf Mt Mahogany
Curlleaf Mt Mahogany
Curlleaf Mt Mahogany
Curlleaf Mt Mahogany
Desert Willow
Fringe Tree
Yellow Wood
Yellow Wood
Cornelian Cherry
Cornelian Cherry
Cornelian Cherry
Cornelian Cherry
Turkish Filbert
Turkish Filbert
Turkish Filbert
Russian Hawthorn
Russian Hawthorn
Russian Hawthorn
Cockspur Hawthorn
Cockspur Hawthorn
Cockspur Hawthorn
Cockspur Hawthorn
Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn
Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn
Downy Hawthorn
Downy Hawthorn
Downy Hawthorn
Washington Hawthorn
Native River Hawthorn
Native River Hawthorn
Native River Hawthorn
Native River Hawthorn
Native River Hawthorn
Native River Hawthorn
Persimmon
Big Winged burning bush
Eastern Wahoo
Eastern Wahoo
Pink Lady Euonymus
Pink Lady Euonymus
Red Cap Spindle Tree
Red Cap Spindle Tree
Red Cap Spindle Tree
Red Cap Spindle Tree
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Size
3n
on
3n
2.5"
3n
3.5" twisted
8' Clump
3' Shrub
4’ Shrub
5’ Shrub
6’ Shrub
6' clump
7' clump
8’ clump
8'clump
8'clump
2.5"
a3n
2.5”
5’ shrub
6’ shrub
7' shrub
3.5"
12'clump
4.5"
on
2.5"
10'clump
2.5"
a3n
3.5"

8' clump
on
2.5"

4"

10'
5.5"
on
on
2.5"
3n
3.5"
12'clump
4n
10’ clump
on
3.5"

47
4"

7’ clump
3n
4"

5
5” low branch
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Retail
$529

$378
$529
$454
$529
$605
$605
$194
$227
$259
$302
$302
$335
$356
$529
$529
$454
$529
$378
$378
$432
$454
$605
$680
$756
$378
$454
$680
$454
$529
$605
$605
$378
$454
$680
$756
$907
$378
$302
$378
$454
$529
$605
$605
$529
$454
$529
$605
$605
$605
$454
$605
$680
$680
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Latin Name

FENDLERA rupicola
FORESTIERIA neomexicana
FORESTIERIA neomexicana
FORESTIERIA neomexicana
FORESTIERIA neomexicana
FRAXINUS anomala
FRAXINUS anomala
GLEDITSIA triacanthus
GLEDITSIA triacanthus

GLEDITSIA triacanthus ‘Skycole’
GLEDITSIA triacanthus ‘Skycole’

GYMNOCLADUS dioica
GYMNOCLADUS dioica
GYMNOCLADUS dioica
GYMNOCLADUS dioica

GYMNOCLADUS dioica 'Espresso'

JUGLANS mandshurica
JUGLANS mandshurica
JUGLANS nigra

JUGLANS nigra
KOELREUTERIA paniculata
KOELREUTERIA paniculata
MAACKIA amurensis
MAACKIA chinensis
MACLURA pomifera
MACLURA pomifera
MACLURA pomifera
MAHONIA fremontii

MAHONIA fremontii

MAHONIA fremontii

MAHONIA haematocarpa
MAHONIA haematocarpa
MALUS 'Donald Wyman'
MALUS 'Donald Wyman'
MALUS 'Firebird'

MALUS 'Klehm's Bechtel'
MALUS 'Klehm's Bechtel'
MALUS 'Pink Spire'

MALUS 'Red Jade'

MALUS 'Royal Raindrops'
MALUS 'Royal Raindrops'
MALUS 'Snowdrift'

MALUS 'Snowdrift'

MALUS 'Snowdrift'

MALUS 'Spring Snow'

MALUS 'Thunderchild'
OSTRYA virginiana
PHELLODENDRON amurensis
PHELLODENDRON amurensis
POPULUS fremontii

PRUNUS virginiania

PYRUS ussurensis

PYRUS ussurensis 'Prarie Gem'
PYRUS ussurensis 'Prarie Gem'

Common Name

Cliff Fendler Bush

New Mexican Privet

New Mexican Privet

New Mexican Privet

New Mexican Privet

Single leaf Ash

Single Leaf Ash

Honeylocust

Honeylocust

Skyline Honeylocust

Skyline Honeylocust

Kentucky Coffee tree

Kentucky Coffee tree

Kentucky Coffee tree

Kentucky Coffee tree

Espresso Kentucky Coffee tree

Manchurian Walnut

Manchurian Walnut

Eastern Black Walnut

Eastern Black Walnut

Golden Rain Tree

Golden Rain Tree

Amur Maackia

Chinese Maackia

Osage Orange

Osage Orange

Osage Orange

Fremont Barberry

Fremont Barberry

Fremont Barberry

Desert Barberry

Desert Barberry

Donald Wyman Crabapple

Donald Wyman Crabapple

Tina' Sargent Crabapple

Klehm's Bechtel Crabapple

Klehm's Bechtel Crabapple

Pink Spire Crabapple

Red Jade Crabapple

Royal Raindrops Crabapple

Royal Raindrops Crabapple

Snowdrift Crabapple

Snowdrift Crabapple

Snowdrift Crabapple

Spring Snow Crabapple

Thunderchild Crabapple

Hop Hornbeam

"Eye Stopper"

Amur Cork Tree

Fremont Cottonwood

Suckerpunch Red Chokecherry

Ussurian Pear

Prarie Gem Ussurian Pear

Prarie Gem Ussurian Pear
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Size
5
7' clump
8' clump
9' clump
10' clump
on
8' clump
4"

5
3.5"
4"
3.5"
4"
4.5"
5
a3n

3.5"
2.5“
3
3
3.5"

25"
3"
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Retail
$194

$302
$378
$454
$529
$302
$302
$680
$832
$605
$680
$680
$756
$832
$907
$605
$302
$454
$605
$680
$529
$605
$454
$454
$302
$378
$529
$378
$405
$432
$378
$405
$529
$680
$378
$378
$454
$454
$529
$302
$378
$378
$454
$605
$454
$454
$605
$378
$454
$454
$529
$680
$454
$529
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Latin Name
QUERCUS accutisima
QUERCUS bicolor
QUERCUS bicolor
QUERCUS buckleyi
QUERCUS gambelli
QUERCUS gambelli
QUERCUS gambelli
QUERCUS macrocarpa
QUERCUS macrocarpa
QUERCUS macrocarpa
QUERCUS macrocarpa

QUERCUS macrocarpa 'cobble Stone'

QUERCUS montana
QUERCUS robur

QUERCUS robur

QUERCUS robur

QUERCUS robur 'Fastigiata'
QUERCUS robur 'Fastigiata'
QUERCUS schumardii'
QUERCUS schumardii'
QUERCUS turbinella
QUERCUS undulata
QUERCUS undulata
QUERCUS x macdanialii'clemons'
ROBINIA pseudoacacia
ROBINIA pseudoacacia
ROBINIA pseudoacacia 'Shipmast'
ROBINIA pseudoacacia 'Shipmast'
SOPHORA japonica 'Halka'
SORBUS acuparia

SORBUS aria

SORBUS aria

SORBUS aria

SORBUS scopulina

SYRINGA chinensis 'China Snow’
SYRINGA japonica

SYRINGA japonica

SYRINGA japonica

SYRINGA japonica

SYRINGA japonica 'lvory Silk'
TILIA cordata 'Greenspire'

TILIA cordata 'Greenspire'

TILIA cordata 'Greenspire'

TILIA cordata 'Greenspire'
ULMUS americana 'Jefferson'
ULMUS americana 'Jefferson'
ULMUS americana 'Jefferson'
ULMUS americana 'Jefferson'
ULMUS americana 'Washington'
ULMUS americana 'Washington'
ULMUS Frontier

VIBURNUM lentago
VIBURNUM lentago

\ Common Name
Sawtooth Oak

Swamp White Oak

Swamp White Oak

Texas Red Oak

Gambell Oak

Gambell Oak

Gambell Oak

Bur Oak

Bur Oak

Bur Oak

Bur Oak

Cobblestone Bur Oak
Chestnut Oak

English Oak

English Oak

English Oak Wide-Low br climber
Columnar English Oak
Columnar English Oak
Schumard Oak

Schumard Oak

Shrub live Oak

Wavyleaf Oak

Wavy Leaf Oak

Heritage Oak

Black Locust

Black Locust

Black Locust 'Shipmast'
Black Locust 'Shipmast'
Japanese Pagoda Tree
Cardinal Royal Mountain Ash
Swedish Whitebeam
Swedish Whitebeam
Swedish Whitebeam

Native Mountain Ash
Chinese Tree Lilac 'China Snow'
Japanese Tree-Lilac
Japanese Tree-Lilac
Japanese Tree-Lilac
Japanese Tree-Lilac
Japanese Tree-Lilac Ivory Silk
Greenspire Little leaf Linden
Greenspire Little leaf Linden
Greenspire Little leaf Linden
Greenspire Little leaf Linden
American Elm'Jefferson'
American Elm 'Jefferson'
American Elm'Jefferson'
American Elm'Jefferson’
American EIm ‘Washington
American EIm ‘Washington'
Frontier EIm

Nannyberry Viburnum
Nannyberry Viburnum
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\ Size
3n
a3n
4"
a3n

7' multi-stem

9' multi-stem
4.5"
4.5"

5
5.5"
6.5"
3.5"

3n
5.5”

16" multi stem
6.5"
3.5”

4"

3n

4"
4'-8'
6'x6'

8' clump

3.5"
a3n
4.5"

12’ clump
7
6'clump
3n
6' multistem
7' multistem
8' multistem
9' multistem
a3n
2.5"
a3n
3.5"

4"

2.5"
a3n
3.5"

4"

3.5"
5.5"
3n
4'shrub
6' shrub
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Retail
$605

$605
$756
$605
$529
$680
$756
$832
$907
$983
$1,134
$680
$605
$983
$1,058
$1,058
$680
$756
$605
$756
$336-$630
$529
$605
$605
$680
$832
$680
$832
$605
$529
$680
$832
$907
$378
$529
$454
$529
$605
$680
$529
$454
$529
$605
$680
$378
$454
$529
$605
$529
$832
$454
$194
$238
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Latin Name
FRUIT TREES
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APPLE
APRICOT
CHERRY
CHERRY
CHERRY
CHERRY
CHERRY
CHERRY
CHERRY
PEACH
PEAR
PEAR
PEAR
PLUM
PLUM

CONIFERS

ABIES concolor

ABIES concolor
CUPRESSUS arizonica
CUPRESSUS arizonica
JUNIPERUS scopulorum
JUNIPERUS scopulorum
JUNIPERUS scopulorum

JUNIPERUS scopulorum 'Moonglow'
JUNIPERUS scopulorum 'Moonglow'
JUNIPERUS scopulorum 'Pendula’
JUNIPERUS scopulorum 'Woodword"
JUNIPERUS scopulorum 'Woodword"

JUNIPERUS sp. 'Blue Ice'
LARIX decidua

METASEQUOIA glyptostroboids
METASEQUOIA glyptostroboids
PICEA abies

Common Name

Black Oxford
Gala

Goodhue
Haralred
Haralred
Honeycrisp Apple
Honeycrisp Apple
Red Delicious
Red Delicious
Red Delicious
Red Delicious
Red Delicious
Red Fuiji

Red Fuji

Red Johnathan
Red Johnathan
Red Macintosh
Red Macintosh
Tompkins County King
York

Moongold

Bing (sweet)
Evan's Bali (pie)
Evan's Bali (pie)
Montmorency (pie)
Montmorency (pie)
Stella (sweet)
Stella (sweet)
Hale Haven
Patten Pear
Patten Pear
Seckle Pear
Stanley

Stanley

White Fir
White Fir
Arizona Cypress 'Blue upright'
Arizona Cypress
Rocky Mtn. Juniper
Rocky Mtn. Juniper
Rocky Mtn. Juniper
Rocky Mtn. Juniper 'Moonglow'
Rocky Mtn. Juniper 'Moonglow'
Weeping Juniper
Rocky Mtn. Juniper 'Woodword'
Rocky Mtn. Juniper 'Woodword'
Blue Ice Juniper
European Larch
Dawn Redwood
Dawn Redwood
Norway Spruce
Page 5

Size

2.5"
3"

25"
2.5"

2.5”

11'

10'
11'
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Retail

$399
$479
$638
$399
$479
$399
$479
$319
$399
$559
$479
$638
$559
$638
$399
$479
$319
$399
$718
$319
$479
$479
$319
$399
$399
$479
$399
$479
$399
$319
$479
$319
$479
$559

$626
$497
$626
$697
$356
$389
$432
$562
$497
$826
$562
$697
$356
$562
$562
$826
$432
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Latin Name
PICEA engelmanni
PICEA englemanii
PICEA englemanii
PICEA englemanii
PICEA pungens
PICEA pungens
PICEA pungens
PICEA pungens
PICEA pungens 'Moerheim'
PICEA pungens ‘Moerheim'
PINUS aristata
PINUS aristata
PINUS aristata
PINUS edulis
PINUS flexilis
PINUS flexilis
PINUS Strobus Pendula
PINUS uncinata
PINUS walchiania
PINUS walchiania
PSEUDOTSUGA menzesii
PSEUDOTSUGA menzesii
PSEUDOTSUGA menzesii 'Jim Cluck'
TAXODIUM distichum 'Shawnee Brave'
THUJA occidentalis ‘De’Groots’
THUJA occidentalis Techny

Common Name

Engelmann Spruce 'Vanderwolf'
Engleman Spruce

Engleman Spruce

Engleman Spruce

Blue Spruce

Blue Spruce

Blue Spruce

Green Spruce

Blue Spruce 'Moerheim'
Blue Spruce 'Moerheim'
Bristlecone Pine

Bristlecone Pine

Bristlecone Pine

Pinon Pine

Limber Pine

Limber Pine

Weeping Eastern White Pine
Swiss Mtn. Pine

Himalayan White Pine
Himalayan White Pine
Douglas Fir

Douglas Fir

Douglas Fir 'Jim Cluck'

Bald Cypress 'Shawnee Brave'
De Groots Arborvitae
Techny Arborvitae

Page 6

Size
11’
10'

12'
7|

9'
12'
7
12'
11
8
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Retail
$697

$626
$432
$497
$562
$697
$432
$389
$562
$626
$486
$518
$583
$497
$432
$562
$761
$389
$432
$497
$697
$389
$697
$626
$432
$389



